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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5332
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
CANCELLATION OF FUEL SUPPLY LINKAGES
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had planned to cancel the fuel supply linkages to coal based power plants that failed to meet the original commissioning schedule;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the fuel supply linkages of those failed power plants would be transferred to those plants which are ready for generation but do not have assured fuel linkages and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the new norm would not be applicable to those power plants that faced delays owing to factors beyond the developers`
control; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : No, Madam.

(d) & (e) : Does not arise.
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